

SLP(C)No. 12586 OF 2004
ITEM No.1Q
(For Judgment)

Court No.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12586 of 2004

(From the Judgment and order dated 05/02/2004 in RP No. 3558/2003
of NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

Haryana Urban Development Authority

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DHEER SINGH BHATTI Respondent (s)

[HEARD BY HON'BLE S.N.VARIAVA AND A.K. MATHUR, JJ.]

Date : 24/09/2004 This Petition was called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N.VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

The Court made the following

J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.N.Variava pronounced the judgment of the Court.

Leave granted.

The appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed judgment with no order as to costs.

Non-reportable.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master

(Signed judgment is placed on the file)